PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PTT, LLC	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Action Gaming
Street Address:	175 East Reno Avenue
Internal Address:	Ste C6
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11951060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 781-6024

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Holby M. Abern Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 2: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112300-4793

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holby M. Abern

Total Attachments: 3

source=112300-4793_PTTtoActionGaming#page1.tif source=112300-4793_PTTtoActionGaming#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0466

500510121

40.00

source=112300-4793_PTTtoActionGaming#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

(PATENT)

WHEREAS, PTT, LLC, a Delaware corporation, d\b\a\ High 5 Games, having an address of 150 Airport Executive Park, Suite #2, Nanuet, NY 10954, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of a certain new and useful invention:

AN ELECTRONIC GAME AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A GAME BASED UPON REMOVAL AND REPLACING SYMBOLS IN THE GAME MATRIX

for which was executed a United States provisional patent application, Application No. 60/331016 filed November 6, 2001;

and for which was executed a United States non-provisional patent application, Application No. 10/229870, filed August 27, 2002; and

for which was executed a United States non-provisional patent application, Application No. 11/073884, filed March 5, 2005;

WHEREAS, Action Gaming, a Nevada corporation, having a principal place of business at 175 East Reno Avenue - Ste C6, Las Vegas, NV 89119, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, PTT, LLC, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

-1 of 3-

in and to the said invention as described in the above patent application and in and to said invention as described in any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to said invention for all United States and foreign patents which may be granted for said invention based upon any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

application(s) and patent(s) for said invention to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) for said invention hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

PTT, LLC

By:

(Signature)

Name: Howard M. Marks

Title: Managing Member

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ALW YORK

-2 of 3-

: ss.

COUNTY OF POCKUMD:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this _______ day of _______ 2002, personally appeared Howard M. Marks who acknowledged to me that he is a Managing Member of PTT, LLC, who executed the within Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

My Commission Expires:

DANIEL MARKS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02MA6039877
Qualified in YING County
Commission Expires April 10, 200